505325024 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5371805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	10/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JBCB HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	121 S. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 1070N
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61788033
Application Number:	14208357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267726

Email: patents@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=10462069_ExecASGN_Noble_to_JBCB#page1.tif source=10462069_ExecASGN_Noble_to_JBCB#page2.tif source=10462069_ExecASGN_Noble_to_JBCB#page3.tif

PATENT 505325024 REEL: 048309 FRAME: 0676

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., having a place of business at 121 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1070N, Orlando, FL 32801 is part owner of the following Patents and Applications ("Intellectual Property"):

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery and Training	61/788,033	March 15, 2013
Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery and Training	14/208,357	March 13, 2014
Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament and a Rotatable Actuation Component	14/193,766	February 28, 2014
Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament and a Rotatable Actuation Component	14/017,933	September 4, 2013
Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery And Training	PCT/US14/30326	March 17, 2014
Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery And Training	CA 2,907,382	September 15, 2015
Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery And Training	CN 201480026691.0	November 10, 2015

C:\Users\ingrid\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\F0NMKPCX\069 075 081 - Noble International to JBCB Holdings.doc

PATENT REEL: 048309 FRAME: 0677 Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery And Training

EP 14763092.5

September 15, 2015

Medicament Delivery and Simulation System with a Removable Disposable Container for Medicament Delivery And Training

IN 2832/MUMNP/2015

September 30, 2015

Injection Simulation Device and Method

62/107,805

January 26, 2015

WHEREAS JBCB HOLDINGS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 121 S Orange Ave., Suite 1070 N, Orlando, FL 32801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby assigns to JBCB HOLDINGS, LLC, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. further assigns and transfers to JBCB HOLDINGS, LLC whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said JBCB HOLDINGS, LLC. execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Intellectual Property.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. has executed this Assignment on the 24 day of OCTOGER 2017.

NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: Jeff Baker, CEO

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of OCTOGER , 2017, by Jeff Baker as CEO of NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.

Notary Public State of Florids Ingrid M Sandoval Ingrid M Sando

Printed Name of Notary Public

(Seal of Notary Public)

3